
NSW U19 & Elite Track Championships - Day 3
Results

Date: 10th March 2019 Dunc Gray Velodrome, NSW

Chief Commissaire: Kevin Fisher Organiser:  Cycling NSW
Monday, March 11 2019 5:51:27pm
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Event 1a: JM19 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final, rest to Repechage - Result

1. 55 John TROVAS (St George CC) 11.42
2. 54 Christopher MCINNES (St George CC)
3. 41 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC)
4. 48 Daika SCOTT (St George CC)
5. 47 Daniel GOOGE (Bathurst CC)
dns 42 Devraj GREWAL (Vikings CC (ACT))

Event 1b: JM19 Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final, rest to Repechage - Result

1. 51 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC) 11.63
2. 44 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC)
3. 50 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
4. 40 Jonathon OCH (St George CC)
5. 43 Louis STIBBARD (Hunter District CC)
6. 49 Fletcher PARTLIN (Coffs Harbour CC)

Event 2a: EliteW Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final, rest to Repechage - Result

1. 70 Sophie KNOX (Hunter District CC) 12.63
2. 62 Lucie FITYUS (Hunter District CC)
3. 66 Selina HO (St George CC)
4. 65 Makenzie SCOTT (St George CC)
5. 68 Edwina FUNNELL (Wagga Wagga CC)

Event 2b: EliteW Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final, rest to Repechage - Result

1. 73 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC) 13.34
2. 75 Felice BEITZEL (Canberra CC (ACT))
3. 61 Kristen TWOMEY (Central Coast CC)
4. 60 Hannah SANDISON (Parklife CC)

Event 3a: EliteM Keirin Qualifier (Heat 1)
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final, rest to Repechage - Result

1. 14 Max HOUSDEN (Parklife CC) 11.15
2. 3 Jarrod WILLIAMS (Illawarra CC)
3. 10 Charles HOFMAN (Hunter District CC)
4. 24 Mathew MOONEY (Canberra CC (ACT))
dns 11 Damon MARSHALL (Central Coast CC)
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Event 3b: EliteM Keirin Qualifier (Heat 2)
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final, rest to Repechage - Result

1. 15 Blake RYAN (St George CC) 11.57
2. 27 Michael SMITH (Central Coast CC)
3. 4 Ned POLLARD (Bendigo & District CC (VIC))
4. 2 Finely MOUTTER (Parramatta CC)

Event 4: JW19 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
8 Laps 2000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 81 Tahlia DOLE (Illawarra CC) 2:34.543
2. 80 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst CC) 2:36.702 +2.15
3. 85 Tess WALLACE (St George CC) 2:37.124 +2.58
4. 83 Georgia WILTSHIRE (St George CC) 2:37.519 +2.97
5. 84 Shari HEFFERENAN (Illawarra CC) 2:42.343 +7.80
6. 82 Miren DAVIES (Port Macquarie CC) 2:51.570 +17.02
7. 87 Caitlin WILLIAMSON (Dulwich Hill BC) 2:58.594 +24.05

Event 5: JM19 Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
12 Laps 3000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 52 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (St George CC) 3:22.494
2. 51 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC) 3:25.961 +3.46
3. 45 Joshua BRODIE (Parramatta CC) 3:26.456 +3.96
4. 46 Alexander MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 3:27.158 +4.66
5. 42 Devraj GREWAL (Vikings CC (ACT)) 3:29.609 +7.11
6. 53 Luke BRITTEN (Illawarra CC) 3:35.616 +13.12
7. 44 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC) 3:38.327 +15.83
8. 50 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC) 3:39.964 +17.47
9. 47 Daniel GOOGE (Bathurst CC) 3:49.908 +27.41
10. 48 Daika SCOTT (St George CC) 3:52.105 +29.61

Event 6: EliteW Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
12 Laps 3000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 69 Josie TALBOT (Camden CC) 3:40.504
2. 67 Nicola MACDONALD (Hunter District CC) 3:42.483 +1.97
3. 63 Lauren THOMAS (Vikings CC (ACT)) 3:54.535 +14.03
4. 64 Chloe HEFFERNAN (Illawarra CC) 3:54.821 +14.31
5. 71 Emma BUNN (St George CC) 4:01.556 +21.05
6. 74 Joanne TRALAGGAN (St George CC) 4:17.615 +37.11

Event 7: EliteM Ind Pursuit Qualifiers
16 Laps 4000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

1. 1 Daniel GANDY (St George CC) 4:30.581
2. 21 Ben HARVEY (St George CC) 4:33.370 +2.78
3. 5 Tom LYNCH (St George CC) 4:39.216 +8.63
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Event 7: EliteM Ind Pursuit Qualifiers (continued)
16 Laps 4000m Top 2 to ride for Gold, next 2 to ride for Bronze - Result

4. 25 Dwain HESP (Randwick Botany CC) 4:44.250 +13.66
5. 8 Kai Laqurant CHAPMAN (Hunter District CC) 4:45.427 +14.84
6. 13 Wesley HO (St George CC) 4:52.155 +21.57
7. 26 Stuart GRIEVE (Northern Sydney CC) 4:54.412 +23.83
8. 23 Jules GALLI (Randwick Botany CC) 5:02.045 +31.46

Event 8: JM19 Keirin Repechage
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final - Result

1. 43 Louis STIBBARD (Hunter District CC) 12.17
2. 50 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
3. 40 Jonathon OCH (St George CC)
4. 49 Fletcher PARTLIN (Coffs Harbour CC)
5. 41 Maximilian CYRESZKO (St George CC)
6. 47 Daniel GOOGE (Bathurst CC)
7. 48 Daika SCOTT (St George CC)

Event 9: EliteW Keirin Repechage
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final - Result

1. 66 Selina HO (St George CC) 13.19
2. 60 Hannah SANDISON (Parklife CC)
3. 65 Makenzie SCOTT (St George CC)
4. 61 Kristen TWOMEY (Central Coast CC)
5. 68 Edwina FUNNELL (Wagga Wagga CC)

Event 10: EliteM Keirin Repechage
6 Laps 1500m Top 2 progress to Final - Result

1. 4 Ned POLLARD (Bendigo & District CC (VIC)) 11.36
2. 10 Charles HOFMAN (Hunter District CC)
3. 24 Mathew MOONEY (Canberra CC (ACT))
4. 2 Finely MOUTTER (Parramatta CC)

Event 11a: JW19 Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 83 Georgia WILTSHIRE (St George CC) 2:37.484
2. 85 Tess WALLACE (St George CC) 2:37.996 +0.51

Event 11b: JW19 Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
8 Laps 2000m - Result

1. 81 Tahlia DOLE (Illawarra CC) 2:34.619
2. 80 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst CC) 2:38.427 +3.80
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Event 12a: JM19 Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 45 Joshua BRODIE (Parramatta CC) 3:26.832
2. 46 Alexander MICALLEF (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 3:26.888 +0.05

Event 12b: JM19 Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 52 Rohan HAYDON-SMITH (St George CC) 3:22.542
2. 51 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC) 3:25.496 +2.95

Event 13a: EliteW Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 63 Lauren THOMAS (Vikings CC (ACT)) 3:55.320
2. 64 Chloe HEFFERNAN (Illawarra CC) 3:58.908 +3.58

Event 13b: EliteW Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
12 Laps 3000m - Result

1. 69 Josie TALBOT (Camden CC) 3:40.827
2. 67 Nicola MACDONALD (Hunter District CC) 3:47.562 +6.73

Event 14a: EliteM Ind Pursuit BRONZE Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result

1. 5 Tom LYNCH (St George CC) 4:38.624
2. 25 Dwain HESP (Randwick Botany CC) abort

Event 14b: EliteM Ind Pursuit GOLD Final
16 Laps 4000m - Result

1. 21 Ben HARVEY (St George CC) 4:31.129
2. 1 Daniel GANDY (St George CC) 4:38.420 +7.29

Event 15: JW19 Keirin Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

1. 80 Eliza BENNETT (Bathurst CC)
2. 85 Tess WALLACE (St George CC)
3. 86 Tassie DAVIES (Goulburn CC)

Event 16: EliteW Keirin Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

1. 70 Sophie KNOX (Hunter District CC) 11.86
2. 73 Lizanne WILMOT (St George CC)
3. 66 Selina HO (St George CC)
4. 62 Lucie FITYUS (Hunter District CC)
5. 60 Hannah SANDISON (Parklife CC)
6. 75 Felice BEITZEL (Canberra CC (ACT))
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Event 17: EliteM Keirin Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

1. 4 Ned POLLARD (Bendigo & District CC (VIC)) 11.08
2. 15 Blake RYAN (St George CC)
3. 14 Max HOUSDEN (Parklife CC)
4. 27 Michael SMITH (Central Coast CC)
5. 3 Jarrod WILLIAMS (Illawarra CC)
6. 10 Charles HOFMAN (Hunter District CC)

Event 18: JM19 Keirin Final
6 Laps 1500m - Result

1. 55 John TROVAS (St George CC) 11.43
2. 43 Louis STIBBARD (Hunter District CC)
3. 51 Kurt EATHER (Dubbo CC)
4. 44 Lincoln HEY (Central Coast CC)
5. 54 Christopher MCINNES (St George CC)
6. 50 Luke ENSOR (Dubbo CC)
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